

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CRIMINAL APPELLATE JURISDICTION**

CRIMINAL WRIT PETITION NO.2469 OF 2025

Anil Devichand Oswal Petitioner

versus

The State of Maharashtra & Anr. Respondents

.....

- Mr. Umesh Pawar, Advocate for Petitioner.
- Mr. S. V. Gavand, APP for the State/Respondent.

**CORAM : SARANG V. KOTWAL &
S. M. MODAK, JJ.**
DATE : 07th MAY, 2025

P.C. :

1. Issue notice to the Respondent No.2 returnable on
10/07/2025.
2. Stand over to 10/07/2025.

(S. M. MODAK J.)

(SARANG V. KOTWAL, J.)