

Nikita

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIRCUIT BENCH AT KOLHAPUR

CRIMINAL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

WRIT PETITION NO.2469 OF 2025

Anil Devichand Oswal

...Petitioner

versus

The State of Maharashtra and Anr.

...Respondents

Mr. Umesh Pawar for the Petitioner.

Ms. T. J. Kapre, AGP for the State.

.....

CORAM : M.S. KARNIK &
SHARMILA U. DESHMUKH, JJ.

DATE : 16th SEPTEMBER, 2025.

P.C:

1. Not on board. Taken on board.
2. Leave to amend to annex the charge-sheet and incorporate the relevant pleadings including the amendment in the prayer clause.
3. Amendment to be carried out within one week from today.
4. After the amendment is carried out, list the petition on 15th October, 2025.

[SHARMILA U. DESHMUKH, J.]

[M.S. KARNIK, J.]