

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIRCUIT BENCH AT KOLHAPUR
CRIMINAL APPELLATE JURISDICTION
CRIMINAL WRIT PETITION NO. 2469 OF 2025

Anil Devichand Oswal ...Petitioner
Versus
The State Of Maharashtra And Anr ...Respondents

Mr. Umesh H. Pawar for the petitioner
Dr. A. A. Takalkar APP for the State

CORAM : NITIN B. SURYAWANSHI, J.
DATE : 9th JANUARY 2026.

P.C.

1. Though served, none appears for respondent no. 2.
Advocate Ms. Ahilya Nalawade is appointed to represent respondent
no. 2.

2. Stand over to 27th January 2026.

(NITIN B. SURYAWANSHI, J.)

IRESH
MASHAL

Digitally
signed by
IRESH
MASHAL
Date:
2026.01.22
10:59:06
+0530